FILE NO. 170617 MOTION NO.

1	[Appointment, Bay Conservation and Development Commission - Supervisor Jane Kim]
2	
3	Motion appointing Supervisor Jane Kim, for an indefinite term, as an alternate member
4	to the San Francisco Bay Conservation and Development Commission.
5	
6	WHEREAS, The California Government Code, Section 66622 provides for the
7	designation by members of the San Francisco Bay Conservation and Development
8	Commission of alternates, subject to the confirmation of the authority which appointed the
9	member; and
10	WHEREAS, Supervisor Aaron Peskin was appointed by the Board of Supervisors to
11	serve on the Commission; and
12	WHEREAS, Supervisor Aaron Peskin has designated Supervisor Jane Kim to serve as
13	his alternate when he is unable to attend Bay Conservation and Development Commission
14	meetings; now, therefore, be it
15	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does
16	hereby find that Supervisor Jane Kim is a public official whom the Board deems to be qualified
17	to represent the City and County of San Francisco on the San Francisco Bay Conservation
18	and Development Commission as an alternate to Supervisor Aaron Peskin; and be it
19	FURTHER MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors confirms the designation by
20	Supervisor Aaron Peskin; and be it
21	FURTHER MOVED, That the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors is directed to transmit a
22	copy of this Motion to the Executive Director of the San Francisco Bay Conservation and
23	Development Commission.
24	
25	